



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 957/2025 & I.A. 22171/2025**

AXON MEDICAL SOLUTIONS PVT. LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ms. Avsi and
Mr. Shubham, Advs.

versus

GRENA (QINGDAO) MEDICAL DEVICES LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Priya Adlakha, Advs. for D-1 and
D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
12.12.2025

%

Parties state that parties are in mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. It is stated that signing of the settlement agreement is imminent.

In the event, the parties execute the settlement agreement prior to 19.02.2026, they are at liberty to move an application for early listing.

At joint request of the parties, list on **19.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/hp