



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 957/2025 and I.A. 22171/2025**

AXON MEDICAL SOLUTIONS PVT. LTDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Advocates.

versus

GRENA (QINGDAO) MEDICAL DEVICES LTD
& ORS.Defendants
Through: Ms. Urvi Nama, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
19.02.2026

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the counsels for the parties on the ground that they are attempting an out of Court settlement.
2. At request, list on 24.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/YA